
5fAr.DAdQ FORAA 30. JutT 1960 ,'C4 8 OP

At mv Cis ao.,NisT=.tfioN AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT lceNu,coC. wo. m Cni i.iiioiFio

1. AmtNOMENT/MCOPIC.:.TiQN No. 2. EPPECivt D1TE 3. AtoutstTCN/PUtQ4ASE RfCUEST NO .. ."CJECT NO. I f/ .pptes.adai

ONE (1) RFPA NO. OSP-80-307
3. 655ut) BT CODE 4. Aca.o.isiteto sy (If u6er 16.. W4 91 CODE |

( ] U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
v DIVISION OF CONTRACTS

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555

r. eONnAcron toos | t r.<Citirr Cooe , e

NAMt ANO AoCet15 AM4NDmfNY OP
b 50ucrTATION NO. ,

STATE OF TEXAS
RADIATION CONTROL BRANCH o^Teo (5 H'<* 't

7.""2 70. TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH .OntCAricN e' NRC-06-80-307
L if"' 1100 W. 49th STREET co""^c"o' " "o

AUSTIN Tx 78756L g ,,,,,7 , , , , , ,y 3 , ,3,9 , g ,,,

7 THIS SLOCK 47PUES ONLY TO AMEN 0mENTS CP 50ucTArioNs

ri - ., O O . . -. .. O . a. . >n. z :- . . . . . . .

O.-..,-.....-..w.~..au.a..,~,
-

-

(el Sy .g. mag .a. -
_

--=-..Ish.._ . Ibl By .cta.ed.'.g.ag cege . f *h.. .m.a. nent .a ..ch c..y .f *. .. .wbe f' ; ., (c) ly .. ,.t. Ie. t.4.g..m

if. by re . 8.79 YOut ACKNowttoGEMENT TO si af.ClivtD af TMf i5$U'NO OFP CE PtiCA TO YME Mout AND
PAILutE (=4 c$. .actw.e. . ac. a. .. howh.. .a. .snea.m.at num

h.. . a. y.u . m ch.a .a . .i , be. . .w% ch.ag. a y b. m. by 6.or.=DATE SPtOFitD MAT atsyti iN etJEC* ION CF Yout Cff tt. w

.,
. w . , ., . . .. . a .

. o , i .aw.

io. ACCouNTr.G ANO AP.4CPflATICM QATA (l[ r .pryd)

B&R No. FIN APPROPRIATION INCREASE

80-19-08-03 B1652 31X0200.800 $36,334.00
ii. THis 3 LOCK APPUES CP4T To mOOlmCAfiONS OF CCNTRAC$/ CEDER $

m nCa.O,,..., =

n. Cn .* : . - :e.

m CTw.6 a.- ae . aw*,.a <* 4 ..oi , .m<.. . i #., mi.cni2.
PL 95-604. Seetion 207 of URANIUM MILLm @ n..s . A .. y .,

= -.a .. . . w .- , . .. w i t. TAILINGS RADIATION CONTROL ACT
.2. ot1CRTPTiCN OF AMEP.CMENT/mCD#ICATICN

The purpose of this modfication is to extend the period of performance from 12/31/80 to
11/8/81 and increase the. funding by $36,334.00 from $43,666.00 to a new total of
$80,000.00.

1. Under Section 2, GRANT PERIOD, change the completion date from 12/31/80 to
11/8/81.

2. Under Section 14 FUNDING SOURCES AND ALLOCATION TO PROJECT TIME UNITS,
change th total from $43,666.00 to $80,000.00.

3. Under Section 16, REMARKS, delete that in its entirety and substitute the -
~

following in lieu therof:

"This Grant Award of $80,000.00 has been made in accordance with the
following:

1) Preparation of Legislation and Regulations $36,506.00
2) Training of State Employees $ 8,200.00

3) EQUIPMENT $35,294.00 ;

TOTAL $80,000.00 !

|

.

. ..w %.. .a - ~ - L. a.. - o w.-. w
*

g c,n""g,aOn|e gnjs, ~ct uovino g cc,,,,cc,,cy,,c, ,, ,,cy,,, ,, ,,cu rms oOCu.ewT .,e uTuaN ,
o

c- es 70 asu o cenCr

bATyc,2CL$ hkbk
-

- 7-_i NA , o,CcNnAC O.,e,.t.c. i r. .

,,

s.-.., fy s- .: a. w.,,

|
13. NAME ANO Tffta op slGNte ; T,p. fr p.,.s,

, , _ ,
is oAft sace.ap is. Name CF CONTRACING C8'rteg,gyn.,; 19. cart $sGNED

i

MARY JO MAT'IA i

80071704 %| so ' ' n-=."-.a----

|



__ __

' *

PAGE 2 0F 2

4. Add the folicwing Section 21;

"21. Attached is a copy of Uranium Mill Instruments,

(TABLE 1). Priority must be given in the expenditure
of the Equipment funds to the acquisition of any
equipment that is identified therein and not already
available."

|
1

.

.

6 m - * 66 4 m ** * e e mmewe w-he - -- m-

4



_ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

s 9:

.
* *'

1

Table 1

Uranium Mill Instruments

1. Radiation Instruments

A. A portable, battery-powered high voltage supply with ratemeter
and scaler functions is reccmmended and may be used with G-M,
gamma scintillation, or proportional counter probes.

B. Survey Meter with end-window probe.

C. Alpha scintillation survey meter.

D. Radon daughter survey meter.

E. Additional survey meter as B. above, with NaI crystal for gamr.a
scintillation measurements would be useful.(i*g')

2. Air Samolino Ecuioment

A. Area Air Samplers - High volume air samplers should be provided
at strategic locations in the mill wherchy any fugitive dust is
likely to concentrate.

B. Personal Air Samplers - Portable, lapel type. Worker breathing
zone samples to be acquired with an air flow approx. 3-7 LPM.

C. Radon Air Sampling Equipment

Radon / Radon Daughter Detector to have the following capabilities:

1. Simultaneous sampling and detection of Rn-222 and Raden daughters.

2. Thoron detection.

3. Ability to determine Ra-226 and Rn-222 in water and effluents.

4. Sensitivity to 0.01 working levels when used with a ZnS (Ag)
scintillator.

1

5. Linear response. l

6. Portability for field measurements.

3. Calibration Eouicment

A. Gamma calibrator or irradiator
a

B. Alpha calibrator *

C. Air Flow calibrator
'

|

If the above are not feasible, evidence that instruments have been calibrated

by a recognized facility is acceptable.

--- - |
1

.



~

l
|. ..

..
,

*

VII. INSTRUMENTATION

I
|A. The State, as a minimum,should have available both field and I

laboratory instrumentaticn sufficient to ensure the licensee's

control of materials and to validate the licensee's measurements.

The minimum field type instrumentation which should be available

for such measurements is as shown in Table 1. By referring to

specifi.cationss:Teets on the suggested eadipment, one can detar-

mine the requirements needed for any other survey equipment

which will provide equivalent data and measurements to those listed

in Table 1.

Additionally, arrangements should be made for calibrating such

equipment. Back-up instrumentation should also be considered so

that the necessary equipment is available for emergency situations.

B. Laboratory type instrumentation should be available in a State

agency or through a commercial service which has the capability

for quantitative and qualitative analysis of radienuclide. so "ated

wi th natural uranium and its decay chain, primarily; U-238, Ra-226,

Th-230, Pb-210, Po-210, and Rn-222, in a variety of sample media

such as will be encountered from an environmental sampling

pr79 ram.

s

I

.

$

. . . . _ . . . .--...-.e e- * * - * * * ** *

O6 O
>MM



<. .

1, Analysis and data reduction f rom laboratory analytical tacilities
- should be available to the licensing and inspecting authorities

in a timely manner. Normally, the data should be available within

30 days of submittal. State acceptability of QA programs

sho"ld also be established for the analytical laboratories.

C. Arrangements should also be completed so that a large number of

samples in a variety of sample media resulting from a major

accident can be analyzed in a time frame that will allow timely

decisions to be made regarding public health and safety.

D. Medical consultants recognized for their expertise in emergency

medical matters relating to the intake of uranium and its

diagnosis thereof associated with a uranium concentrator should

be identified anc available to the State for advice and direct

assistance.

.

!

>

b

.

e . e em * = . - - - - - -.-e---.- e-

W. -
._ **'*P

,


